
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 23.5 6.40 1,987.0 85,838 85,838 57,112 150.3

2 曇り 20.0 0.00 653.1 28,214 114,052 114,224 99.8

3 曇り 18.4 0.00 561.7 24,265 138,318 171,336 80.7

4 晴れ 15.6 2.60 1,030.8 44,531 182,848 228,448 80.0

5 晴れ 17.6 7.20 2,257.9 97,541 280,390 285,560 98.2

6 曇り 18.0 0.10 1,114.4 48,142 328,532 342,672 95.9

7 曇り 19.8 0.00 530.9 22,935 351,467 399,784 87.9

8 晴れ 24.8 7.80 2,154.4 93,070 444,537 456,896 97.3

9 曇り 23.3 2.40 992.3 42,867 487,404 514,008 94.8

10 雨 19.3 0.00 235.3 10,165 497,569 571,120 87.1

11 曇り 21.1 0.30 724.6 31,303 528,872 628,232 84.2

12 曇り 20.3 1.40 1,228.5 53,071 581,943 685,344 84.9

13 晴れ 16.6 3.50 1,405.4 60,713 642,656 742,456 86.6

14 曇り 19.5 1.20 1,121.1 48,432 691,088 799,568 86.4

15 晴れ 15.6 0.00 484.9 20,948 712,035 856,680 83.1

16 曇り 13.7 0.90 917.1 39,619 751,654 913,792 82.3

17 晴れ 18.3 8.40 2,475.2 106,929 858,583 970,904 88.4

18 曇り 15.3 2.10 1,125.9 48,639 907,222 1,028,016 88.2

19 晴れ 14.5 0.30 763.7 32,992 940,213 1,085,128 86.6

20 雨 16.1 0.00 499.5 21,578 961,792 1,142,240 84.2

21 曇り 20.1 1.40 1,143.8 49,412 1,011,204 1,199,352 84.3

22 雨 18.0 0.00 99.1 4,281 1,015,485 1,256,464 80.8

23 雨 16.1 0.00 602.6 26,032 1,041,517 1,313,576 79.3

24 晴れ 16.2 8.10 2,174.1 93,921 1,135,439 1,370,688 82.8

25 曇り 14.5 0.00 717.6 31,000 1,166,439 1,427,800 81.7

26 晴れ 18.4 8.20 2,019.4 87,238 1,253,677 1,484,912 84.4

27 晴れ 18.8 6.00 1,915.9 82,767 1,336,444 1,542,024 86.7

28 曇り 19.1 2.50 1,322.2 57,119 1,393,563 1,599,136 87.1

29 雨 15.8 0.00 125.7 5,430 1,398,993 1,656,248 84.5

30 曇り 15.2 0.00 142.4 6,152 1,405,145 1,713,360 82.0

31 晴れ 14.7 5.30 1,651.5 71,345 1,476,490 1,770,472 83.4
℃ h 34,178.0

18.0 2.45 1,102.5

3.56 1,359.8

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2017年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,476,490

実績平均(/日) ¥47,629

  月目標値 ¥57,112
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